



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4179 of 2022

KAMLESH KUMAR SONI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

<u>21.08.2025</u>	Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Dy. G.A. for the State. Call this matter along with WPS No.1097 of 2022 on 24.09.2025. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Nadim	