

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1097 of 2022****RATNU RAM DHRUV *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS****Alongwith****WPS No. 1262/2021; WPS No. 1908/2021; WPS No. 3811 of 2021;****WPS No. 4179 of 2022 and WPS No. 7834 of 2022****Order Sheet**

18/03/2026	Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, Mr. Sunil Sahu, Mr. Akash Kundu, Mr. Varun Sharma and Ms. K. Radhika, Advocates for the respective petitioners. Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Government Advocate for the State. At the request of learned Additional Advocate General and learned Government Advocate, call these matters in the week commencing 04th May, 2026. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge